Instruction manual of
Susol & Metasol ACB
1. Normal/Special service condition 2. Altitude and Insulation clearance
1. Type of Susol/ Metasol series 2. Type of OCR/Cradle series 3. Ratings
1. Weight 2. Dimension
1. Handling                               2. Storage
1.Fixed type         2. Draw-out type         3. Precaution and installation of insulation barrier
4.Bus-BAR Connection

J. Trip relay externals and configuration
10-2
■ N type key / LED ■ A, P, S type key / LED
■ LED Information
■ Key Configuration
①② ③ ⑤④
ⓕ
DIGITAL TRIP RELAY
①② ③ ⑥⑤④
ⓕ
DIGITAL TRIP RELAY
M
ⓐ ⓑ ⓒ ⓓ ⓔ
M
J. Trip relay externals and configuration
3. Connector
10-3
Front Rear Top
K. Trip relay setting
4. 온도 센서1. Protection
11-1
■ N type
K. Trip relay setting
4. 온도 센서1. Protection
11-2
■ A type
K. Trip relay setting
1. Protection
11-3
■ P,S type
K. Trip relay setting
2. Operation characteristic
11-4
■ Long-time characteristic(L)
■ Short-time characteristic(S)
■ Instantaneous characteristic(I)
Available ZSI
K. Trip relay setting
2. Operation characteristic
11-5
■ Ground fault characteristic (G)
■ Earth leakage characteristic (G) - Option
Available ZSI
1.Standard setting current Knob : lΔn
(1) ZCT provided Susol ACB (OCR Z,K Type)
- Setting range : 0.5-1-2-3-4-5-10-20-30-Off(A)
(2) Private ZCT (OCR E,X Type)
- Setting range : 0.5-1-2-3-4-5-Off(A)
2. Time delay setting knob : Δt
- Trip time : 140-230-350-800ms
- Alram time : 140-230-350-800-950ms
- Trip time : 60-140-230-350-800ms
Available ZSI
4. 온도 센서1. Menu tree
2. LCD segment
1
2